60 years with you BHARAT BHUSHAN SINCE 1954

BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.

(Corporate Identity Number : L67120DL1992PLC049038)

Regd. Office: 503, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 Tel.: 011-49800900 • Fax: 011-49800933

E-mail: commodities@bharatbhushan.com • Website: www.bbinvestments.in

REF: BBFCB/BSE/2019-20

23RD APRIL. 2020

To,

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD., CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT, PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI-400001,

SCRIP CODE: 511501

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI [Depositories and Participants]

REGULATIONS, 2018 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020.

DEAR SIR / MA'AM,

We are enclosing herewith certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 as received from M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.

SD/-

(Pankaj singh bisht) Company Secretary

CONTACT NO.: 011-49800900

Encls: a/a





15th April, 2020

To

The Company Secretary

Bharat Bushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Ltd. 503 Rohit House-3 Tolstoy Marg New Delhi - 110001

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March 2020.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "Bharat Bushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Ltd." we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges: and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.
 This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Sd/-J K Singla Sr. Manager

SEBI Registration, Nos.